South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:39:35 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3647 (Rat #0217, Act #0142 of 1995) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Section 11-11-140, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the limitation on general
fund appropriations in the annual General Appropriations Act, so as to prohibit appropriations of surplus revenues before the
closing of the State's books for a fiscal year and to provide that the amount unavailable for appropriation in the annual General
Appropriations Act pursuant to the limitation, after transfer to the general fund of amounts necessary to offset a recognized
budget shortfall for the year for which the limitation applied, is appropriated to the Property Tax Relief Fund.-amended title

02/22/95
02/28/95

03/02/95
03/02/95
03/02/95
03/15/95
03/15/95
03/15/95
03/15/95
03/16/95
03/16/95
03/21/95
03/21/95
04/25/95
04/27/95
05/03/95
05/03/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
05/10/95
05/11/95
05/11/95
05/11/95
05/11/95

05/16/95
06/12/95
06/12/95
06/12/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
06/15/95
07/05/95
07/05/95
08/11/95
08/11/95

House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
Objection by Rep. Huff, A. Young, Felder, Harrell, Davenport, Fulmer, Robinson, Kelley, Knotts,
Carnell HJ-20

Continued HJ-34

Roll call Yeas-54 Nays-53 HJ-35

Motion noted- Reconsider vote whereby continued HJ-38

Reconsider the vote whereby continued HJ-17

Amended HJ-25

Read second time HJ-56

Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-38 HJ-56

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Knotts HJ-9

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-18

Amended SJ-30

Read second time SJ-44

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44

Amended SJ-15

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-17

Point of order-House Rule 9.1-Senate amendments need to be before House for one day HJ-3
Senate amendment amended HJ-39

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-40

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-26

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. H. Brown,
Felder & Carnell HJ-59

Conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, V. Smith, Peeler SJ-4
Conference report received and adopted HJ-38

Free conference powers granted SJ-25

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, V. Smith, Peeler SJ-25
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-39

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-39

Ratified R 217

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/05/95

Copies available

Act No. 142

Page 1 of 1



