

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3647 (Rat #0217, Act #0142 of 1995) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Section 11-11-140, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the limitation on general fund appropriations in the annual General Appropriations Act, so as to prohibit appropriations of surplus revenues before the closing of the State's books for a fiscal year and to provide that the amount unavailable for appropriation in the annual General Appropriations Act pursuant to the limitation, after transfer to the general fund of amounts necessary to offset a recognized budget shortfall for the year for which the limitation applied, is appropriated to the Property Tax Relief Fund.-amended title

02/22/95	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
02/28/95	House	Objection by Rep. Huff, A. Young, Felder, Harrell, Davenport, Fulmer, Robinson, Kelley, Knotts, Carnell HJ-20
03/02/95	House	Continued HJ-34
03/02/95	House	Roll call Yeas-54 Nays-53 HJ-35
03/02/95	House	Motion noted- Reconsider vote whereby continued HJ-38
03/15/95	House	Reconsider the vote whereby continued HJ-17
03/15/95	House	Amended HJ-25
03/15/95	House	Read second time HJ-56
03/15/95	House	Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-38 HJ-56
03/16/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Knotts HJ-9
03/16/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
03/21/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/21/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
04/25/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-18
04/27/95	Senate	Amended SJ-30
05/03/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
05/03/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44
05/09/95	Senate	Amended SJ-15
05/09/95	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-17
05/10/95	House	Point of order-House Rule 9.1-Senate amendments need to be before House for one day HJ-3
05/11/95	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-39
05/11/95	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-40
05/11/95	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-26
05/11/95	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. H. Brown, Felder & Carnell HJ-59
05/16/95	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, V. Smith, Peeler SJ-4
06/12/95	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-38
06/12/95	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-25
06/12/95	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, V. Smith, Peeler SJ-25
06/13/95	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-39
06/13/95	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-39
06/15/95		Ratified R 217
07/05/95		Signed By Governor
07/05/95		Effective date 07/05/95
08/11/95		Copies available
08/11/95		Act No. 142